Candidate will have to pay the Counselling Fee through Online mode only i.e.
Debit Card / Credit Card / Net banking/ UPI, The candidate has to pay processing charge additional
to Counselling Fee for payment through online mode.

b. Counselling Fee : Counselling fee to be paid through above modes is Rs. 2250/- (Two Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty) only for Unreserved / EWS / EBC / BC / SC / ST / DQ (PwD) candidates.

Note: (i) If the amount paid as Counselling Fee is debited from your account but the fee transaction fails,
then in such case you must re-pay the desired full fee and ensure the payment.